e

THE §

AINT PAUL DAILY GLOBE: TH

e

=

e o

E

e

ward, at southwest corner of Dale street and
urel avenue.
l‘al‘he Eighth electlon district of the Seventh
ward, at booth at northwest corner of Lincoln
Rvenue and Victoria street.
The Ninth election district of the Seventh
ward, at Dbooth at the southwest corner
pf Selby avenue and Victoria street.

Eighth Ward,

The First election district of the Eighth
ward, at 238 Carroll street.

" The Second election district of the Eighth
ward, at booth southwest corner Rondo street
rnd Farrington avenue.

The Third election district of the Eighth
ward, at the southeast corner of St. An-
thony and Kent, v

The Fourth election district of ‘tho Eighth
ward, at southwest corner of Fuller and
Mackubin streets. ¢

T‘ho Fifth election district of the REighth
ward, at George Gerlach's carpenter shop,
No. 266 University avenue,

El‘he Sixth election district of the Righth
ward, at southwest corner Edmund and
Marion streets,

The Seventh election district of the Elghth
ward, at No. 495 University avenue, near Kent
street.

The Eighth election district of the Eighth
ward, at 587 Dale, near Thomas street.

The Ninth election district of the Eighth
ward, at Wwm. Esch's, corner Como avenue,
Farrington avenue and Minnehaha street.

The Tenth election district of the Eighth
ward, at booth at southwest corner of Kent
and Van Buren streets.

The Eleventh election district of the Iighth
ward, at southeast (‘crn:;' ;alt Gaultier and
Front streets, Kauader's hall.

’l“he ';w;lrth election district of the Eighth
ward, at booth on Rice street, opposite Mag-

la.
mzl‘he Thirteenth election district of the

ighth ward, corner of Como avenue and

‘nion street, brick house.

The Fourteenth election district of the
Eighth ward, northwest corner of Arundel
and Thomas streets,

The Fifteenth election district of the
Eighth ward, at 215 Carroll street, near Louis
street, Rauen's carpenter shop.

Ninth Ward.

The First election district of the Ninth
ward, at booth at southeast corner Tilton and
St. Peter streets. i

The Second electlon district of the Ninth
ward, at booth on the square «orner of Cedar
treet and Central avenue,

‘The Third election district of the Ninth
ward, at Temperance street, west side, be-
tween Grove and Thirteenth streets.

The Fourth election district of the Ninth
ward, at 301 Thirteenth street, corner
Broadway.

The Fifth electlon district of the Ninth
ward, at booth northeast corner Mount Airy
and L’Orient streets. ¢

The Sixth election district of the Ninth
ward, at Jackson and Valley.

The Seventh election district of the Ninth
ward, at booth Park avenue, west side, cor-
ner of Unlversity avenue.

The Eighth election distriet of the Ninth
ward, at K. of L. hall, Park avenue, be-
tween Lyton and Sycamore streets.

The Ninth election district of the Ninth
ward, at southeast corner Jackson and Syca-
more streets.

The Tenth election district of the Ninth
ward, at southeast corner of Lawson and
Cortland streets.

The Eleventh election district of the Ninth
ward, at beoth southeast corner Rice and
Magnolia streets.

The Twelfth electlon district of the Ninth
ward, at booth Park avenue, northeast cor-
ner of Martin street.

The Thirteenth election district of the Ninth
ward, at booth on Valley street, south side,
between Canada and Warren streets.

Tenth Ward.

The TFirst election district of the Tenth
ward, at booth next to the engine house, on
east side of Asbury avenue, between Taylor
and Hewitt avenues,

The Second election district of the Tenth
ward, at Hamline hall, Wesley avenue, near
Bnelling.

The Third election district of the Tenth
ward, at engine Nhouse lot, corner Raymond
and Hampden avenues.

The Fourth election district of the Tenth
ward, at intersection of Raymond and Lang-
ford avenues. -

Eleventh Ward.

The First election district of the Eleventh
ward, at Chemical Engine House No. 8, on
east side Cleveland avenue, between St. An-
thcny avenue and Chicago, Milwaukee & St.
Paul Railway tracks.

The Second election district of the Eleventh
ward, at police substation, on Prior avenue,
between Oakland and Feronia avenues, in
Ynion Park.

The Third election district of the Eleventh
ward, at southeast corner Ashland and Snell-
ing avenues. :

The Fourth election district of the Eleventh
ward, at Old Reserve Town House, Snelling
&venue, near corner Randolph street.

Sec. 2. All ordinances and parts of ordi-
nances contravening the provisions of this or-
dinance are hereby repealed.

See. 3. This ordinance shall take effect and
be In force from and after its passage.

Passed by the Board of Aldermen March 4,
1896.

Yeas—Ald. Brady., Hare. Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ule
suer, Wolf, Mr, President—11.

Nays—0.

JOSEPH EHRMANNTRAUT, JR.,
President of.the Board of Aldermen.

Passed by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs, Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S,

Nays—0.

TIMOTHY REARDON,
Presiding Officer of the Assembly.

Approved March 9, 1896,

ROBERT A. SMITH, Mayor.
Attest:

MATT JENSEN, City Clerk.
March 12,

Bd F No. 5615—By Ald. Kartak—

Resolved, That the Board of Public Works
be, and are hereby instructed to cause to be
placed a new lamp on the lamppost on Fourth
Street, at the southeast corner of Forest
Btreet.

. ,;Gdopted by the Board of Aldermen Feb. 18,

896.

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Markham,
Milham, Montgomery, Ulmer, Wolf,- Mr. Presi-
dent—9,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Par-
ker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9, :

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5619—By Ald. Montgomery—
Resolved, That the Board of Public Works
be, and they are hereby directed to place a
new gasoline lamp on Gasoline Post No. 1550,
on the north side of University avenue, east
of Prior avenue, in place of the former lamp,
now destroyed.
18‘.;\domed by the Board of Aldermen Feb. 18,
96,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Markham,
Milham, Montgomery, Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. Presi-
dent—9,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1806.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Par-
ker, Feardon, Robb, Strouse, Van $lyke, Mr,
President—9,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5646—
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works, dated Feb. 27, 1896.

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Construct a sewer on
Frank street, from Reaney street to a point
about 100 feet south of Beech street, in sald
city, together with the necessary catch-basis
and manholes.

That said Board cause sald work to be let
by contract, as provided by law, without one-
half the estimated cost being first paid into
the city treasury, and after sald work shall be
placed under contract, said Board shall pro-
ceed without delay to assess the amount, as
nearly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon the
real estate to be benefited by said improve.
ment, as provided by law; it being the opinion
of the Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.

6\Gdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markhem, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11. e
Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assemblv March 5. 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Par-
ker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9.

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,
Bd F No. 5647—

In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works, dated March 2, 1896.

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Improve and ornament
Osceola avenue, from Pleasant avenue to
Victoria street, in said city, by filling and
sodding boulevards, putting In curbing of

anite or Kettle river sandstone., and reduc-
ng and regrading to a width of thirty-two
feet the roadway on said Osceola avenue, be-
tween said points.

That said Board cause said work to be let
by contract, as provided by law, without one-
half the estimated cost being first paid into
the city treasury, and after said work shall be
placed .under contract, sald Board shall pro-
ceed without delay to assess the amount, as
nearly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon the
real estate to be benefited by said improve-

| Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-

| cated by the red grade line on the accompany-

ment, as provided by law; it belng the opinion
of the Council that real estate to Le assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.
lsaxsdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Park-
er, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd I' No, 5649—
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works, dated Feb. 27, 1896.

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Improve and ornament
Lincoln avenue, between Oakland street and
Victoria street, in said city, by constructing
boulevards, putting in granite curbing, and
reducing and regrading to a width of thirty
(30) feet the roadway on said Lincoln avenue,
between said points.

That said Board cause sald work to be let
by contract, as provided by law, without one-
halt the estimated cost being first paid into
the city treasury, and after said work shall be
placed under contract, said Board shall pro-
ceed without delay to assess the amount, as
nearly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon the
real estate to be benefited by said improve-
ment, as provided by law; it being the opinion
of the Council that real es:ate t) he assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.
séxsdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1898.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewls, Park-
er, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5651—By Ald. Markham—
Resolved, That the Pioneer Press Company
be awarded the contract for printing the
Annual Reports of the. City Officers for the
year 1805 for the sum of $3.40 per printed
page complete, in accordance with the speci-
fications of the Expert Printer hereto at-
tached.
g A(ngspted by the Board of Aldermen March
, 18¢

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adorted by the Assemblvy March 5, 1894,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewlis, Par-
ker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Sivke, Mr.
President—9,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5653—
Resolved, That the grade of the alley In
block 29, Summit Park Addition, as indi-

ing profile, and as recommended by the City
Engineer, be and the same is hereby adopted
as the established grade.

: A]gg‘pted by the Board of Aldermen March
> aNah,

Yeas—Ald Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Par-
ker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 50654—By Ald. Markham—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of thg City of St. Paul:

That the matter of placing and maintaining
gasoline lamps, one at the southeast corner of
Dayton avenue and Dunlap street, one at the
southeast corner of Dayton avenue and Griggs
street, one at the southeast corner of Selby
avenue and Griggs street, and one at the
southwest corner of Selby avenue and Dun-
lap street, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to in-
vestigate and report:

Is this improvement proper and nec-
essary? If so, send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

5 A]ggpted by the Board of Aldermen March
, 1896,

Yeas—Ald, Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0. .

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewlis, Park-
er, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slvke, Mr.
President—9.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5655—By Ald. Brady—
1t is jhereby ordéered by the Common Council
of the City of ~t. Paul:

That the matter of paving Tenth street,
from Wabasha street to Cedar street, be and
the same is hereby referred to the Board of
Public Works to investigate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and nec-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the
expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof is to be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let,

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited tc the
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be ircurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners of
a majority of the property to be assessed for
such improvement?

Fiftk—Send the Council a plan or profile o
said improvement, as required by law, it you
report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

Aggoé)ted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare. Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11,

Nays—4.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Par-
ker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—9,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5656—By Ald. Ulmer—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of crosswalk, southwest
corner of Forbes street to northeast corner
Elm, be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report:

Is the imgrovement proper and nec-
essary? If so, send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

Agggted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham. Milham. Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Park-
er, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Sivke, Mr.
President—9.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5657—By Ald. Markham—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Couneil
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of sweeping by hand Holly
avenue from Western avenue to Dale street;
Portland avenue from Western avenue to
Dale street; Western avenue from Dayton
avenue to Summit avenue, and Dayton
avenue from a point 2356 feet east of Sum-
mit avenue to Avon street, and Kent street
from Selby avenue to Marshall avenue, be
and the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to Investigate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and nec-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the
expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof is to be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
said improvement, as required by law, If you
report in favor of the same,

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

: Aldsggted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis,
Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—S8.

Nays—0.

Approvéd March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5658—By Ald. Markham—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of sweeping by hand Sum-
mit avenue, from Selby avenue to Dale street,
and Nina avenue, from Summit avenue 256 feet
northerly, be, and the same is hereby referred
to th:t Board of Public works to investigate and
report:

Flnt;-h this Improvement proper and nec-
essary

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the
expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof {s to be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to the

extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the ?roperty to be assessed
for such improvement

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
sald improvement, as required by law, if you
regort in favor of the same,

ixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

826.
Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Muanam, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr, President—11,
Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 6, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewls, Rear-
_d_osn, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. President

N'a.ys-o.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5659—By Ald. Brady—
It is hercby ordered by the Common Counecil
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter.of sweeping by hand Sixth
street, from Sibley” street to Smith avenue;
Fourth street, from Seven corners to Broad-
way; Third street, from Seven corners to
Plcasant avenue; St. Peter street, from Wa-
basha street to Tenth; Fifth street, from Wa-
basha street to Third street, and Wabasha
street, from Third street to College avenue, be,
and the same s hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to investigate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and nec-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the
expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof is to be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
sald improvement be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
sald improvement, as required by law, if you
report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

Approved by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr, President—11,

Nays—0,

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs, Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Rear=
dosn, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr, President

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No 5660—By Ald. Bradv—

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of sweeping by hand Sev-
enth street, from Brook street to Seven cor-
ners, and Sibley street, from Fourth street to
Seventh street, be, and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works to in-
vestigate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and nec-
essary?

expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof is to be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
sald improvement be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
saild improvement, as required by law, if you
report in favor of the same,

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.
18(l‘\ﬁdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, WMilham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—Ii1,

Nays—0. e

Adopted by the“Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis, Rear-
dosn, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. President

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5661—

Resolved, That the plat of lot !, block 2,
Rice & Irvine’s Addition, as approved by the
Plat Commission, and as recommended by the
City Engineer, be, and the same is hereby
accepted by the Common Council of the City
of St. Paul.
136\‘domed by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

0.

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11,

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

‘Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S§,

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5662—

Resolved, That the plat of Auditor's Sub-
division No. 8, St. Paul, Minn., as approved
by the Plat Commission, and as recommend-
ed by the City Engineer, be, and the same is
hereby accepted by the Common Council of
the City of St. Paul.

: ss;t;dopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—s§,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5663—By Ald. Murphy—

- Resolved, That the salary of the police ma-
tron at the central police station be, and the
same is hereby fixed and established at the
sum of fifty ($50) dollars per month for the
year 1836,

S;\ﬁdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 8,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair.
man—S§,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5664—By Ald. Murphy—

Resolved, That the Legislative league and
trades and labor assembly be and they are
hereby permitted to use the Market hall the
evening of March 9, 1896, free of charge.

Adogted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare,
Markham, Milham,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Kartak, Lindahl,
Montgomery, Murphy,
President—11.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
Chairman—S.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5665—By Ald. Lindahl—

Resolved, That the City Engineer be and
he is hereby requested to report a grade for
the alleys in Brookvale addition.

Adsgls)ted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr,
Chairman—S8.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5666—By Ald. Lindahl—

Resolved, That permission is hereby given
to J. H. Towlerton to grade the easterly 120
feet of the alley running east and west in
Brookvale addition at his own expense, un-
der the direction of the City Engineer.

Afsgated by the Board of Aldermen March

' Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulglneré_vgolf, Mr. President—11.,

ays—0,

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Siyvke, Mr.
Chairman—8.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5667—By Ald. Kartak—

Resolved, That the Board of Public Works
cause a new lamp to be placed upon post
located on the northwest corner of East Sev-
enth street and Phalen avenue.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March

, 1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ul&ner. Wolf, Mr. President—11. -

ays—o.

v .
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland., Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
Chairman—S8,
Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5668—By Ald. Wolf—

Resolved, That the free use of Market hall
be granted to the People’s party on the even-
ing of April 20, 1896, for the purpose of giv-
ing an entertainment.

% Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March

, 1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulg‘ne_r, Wolif, Mr. President—11,

ays—0.
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Strouse, an Slyke, Mr.

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the | 189

—— -

Bd F No. 5671—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn upon
the city treasury in favor of W. F. Symonds
for the sum of one hundred ($100) dollars,
payable out of the ‘‘Street,, Sewer and
Bridge Maintenance Fund,” in payment of
services rendered by him during the month
of February, 1896, as inspector of sewers, in
accordance with pay roll certified to by the
City Engineer and royed and allowed by
the Board of Publi Yorks, under resolution
(Board File No. allowed by the Common
Council Feb, 6, 1896,
X Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March

'Yeas—Ald. Brady,” Haré, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham;- Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. Ptesident—11.

Nays—0. tl

Adopted by the Adsem March &, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs, Arosin, ‘Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, ' Van Slyke, Mr.
Chairman—S8, ) b

Nays—0. 3
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5672— o o
Resolved, That wugunu be drawn upon the

city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Engincer-
ing Department Fund,” in favor of John Wag-
ener, City Treasurer, for the sum of §1,654.10,
to pay the persons named in the pay roll pre-
sented with this resolution, in payment of
the salary and compensactl:n of said persons
for their respective dervi during the month
of February, 1896. (Being the office force, as
shown by said pay roll.) .
5 sgﬁdonted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—1il.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S§,

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5673—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘“Como
Avenue Bridge Fund,” in favor of the follow-
ing named persons, for the amount set op-
posite to their respective names:

C. Stone, Est. No. 1, grading Como avenue,
$095.00; W. S. Batson, inspector, $75.00.
1s;:}dopt.ed by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady,

Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Montgomer:
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr, l"residentE . i
Nays—0,

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—~8.

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5674—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Assess-
ments Funds,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set opposite
to their respective names:

T. Reilly, Est. No, 3, suppl. to No. 2 and
final, Fuller street sewer, $25.00.

.A6dopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

—_—

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murph -
mer, Wolf, Mr. Presidentodl. = e

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S.

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5675—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon the
city treasury, payable out of the ‘““Fire De-
partment Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set opposite
to theér respective names:

_J. H. Allen & Co., $93.16: Brooks Bros.
$50.07; Crane & Ordway, $5.00; D. F. De Wolfi
$11.85; Electrical Engineering Co., $87.12: Far.
well, Ozmun, Kirk & Co., $66.00; Charles
Friend & Son, $12.10: Fire Extinguisher and
Mfg. Co., $6.00; Gribben Lumber Co., $13.06;
Griggs Bros., $2,216.60: Mathias Heck, $82.05;
PR Sk Hardenbergh & Co., $1.20; August
Hammer, $10.35; W. B. Hale & Co., 00;
Koford, $29.75; C. G. Lewis Coal Co., $855.26;
Maendler Bros., $24.45; M, P. Mattocks, $75.90;
John Martin Lumber Co., $106.53; Minnesota
Oil Co., $57.77; E. W. Mulrooney, $36.75: Nicols
& Dean, $46.30; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $6.96:
N. W. Engineering Co., $15.60; N.

28

g Tele, h
and Signal Co., $12.00; John Phister, g:?%,

Robinson & Cary Co., $11.85; Rya

$68.88; J. H. Schurmelier W. & ’é.nclgfuglffd'-

Standard Brass and Electrie Co., $7.22; Stand-

a‘.‘r:gsg:)]u(;:.. &S!Qizl; “]‘\t;fner & Wood Co., $27.00:
Moon a0 oy b S

Engine Works Co., 8365.07. S An e Wateous

18gsdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Li
Markham, Milham 'Mon!gc;mer N e 1y
2 § Y, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf. Mr. Pr — -
o esident—11,
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 18
Yeas—Messrs, Arosin, Copeland: lJ?l.mson.

Lewis, Robb, f ;
=tk Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair.

Nays—o,
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5676—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn u 1
the cls’y treasury, payaoie out of the "Sch‘?;)rl;
z’\:gd. roin tfl:wor of the fullowing named per-

3 T e amount se i
re:pectlve o t opposite to their
ames F. Angell, $40.14; American Stov
Repair Works, $15.00; Board of Wa.te:
Commissioners, $278.13; D. L. Bell, $2.70;
L. Blood & Co., $40.04; Blossom Bros.,
agents, $123.48; Brown, Treacy & Co.,
$140.65; Brown & Haywood Co., $62.36; Bohn
Mfg. Co., $12.05; Crane & Ordway Co., $21.92;
De Cou & Co., $74.35; Dwyer Plumbing and
Heating Co., $7.53; East Side Electric Co.,
$36.00; Elk Laundry Co., $3.00; A. S. Eng-
lish, $71.00; Peter* Fehlen, $25.00; Fiald
Schlick & Co., $261.65; W. B. Hale & Co.,
$2.00; Howard, Farwell & Co., $130.55; P. H.
Kelly Mercantile Co., $1.25; Johnson Electrie
Service Co., $39.29: McDonough & Bowers,
$2L.10; John Martin“Lumber Co., $83.21: Mo-
shofsky Bros., $31.73; Noyes Bros. & Cutler,
$116.56; N. W. Lime Co., $45.50: N. W. Tel.
Exchg. Co., $9.60; Prenddrgast Bros., $93.34;
Pioneer Fuel Co., $2.800.86: Reinhardt Brandt,
$91.72; Ryan Drug .Co.. $150.73; Robinson &
Cary Co., $23.64; Roberts-Goss Co.. $89.25;
Rich & Clvmer, $§8.00: “Railroader Printing
House, $556.50; Standard:©il Co.. $8.40; S. P,
Spates & Co., $29.30: Alfred N. Sorenson,
$40.00; P. Schollerts $14.80; St. Paul Sanita.
tion Co., $9.90; St. Paul Hardware Co., $13.30:
St. Paul Gas Light Coi, $77.40; St. Paul
Foundry Co.. $17.8%8: St Paul Book and
St’y Co., $55.97; Valley Iron Works, $74.45,
Aldooted by the Board”of Aldermen March

3, %

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham. Milhara, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays--0.

Adopted by the Assemblv March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin. Coveland. Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Siyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S8.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5677—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘“Hum-
boldt High School Library Fund,” in favor of
the following-named persons, for the amount
set opposite to their respective names:

Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $3.35; St. Paul Book
& Stationery company, $15.50.
8éxsdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
UII{Iner. Wolf, Mr. President—11.

% -

v 3
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewh;,8 Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr, Chair-
man—8.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5678—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the *“‘Cleve-
land High School Library Fund,” in favor of
the following named person, for the amount
set opposite to the respective name: Noyes
Bros. & Cutler, $1.80.

2 8gsdopt.ed by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hape, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. Pges{dent—I11.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the semﬁiy March 5, 1896.
s

Yeas—Messrs, in, . Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strougfe, Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S8. ¢

Nays—0. , ‘ /

Approved March _’,_12%

Bd ¥ No. 5679— i

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Cen-
tral High School rary’ Fund,” in favor of
the following named persbns, for the amount
set opposite to their mgecuve names: Noyes
Bros. & Cutler, $43/60. !
89Acdoptecl by the Bdard df Aldermen March 3,

»

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham,s Montgomery,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. Rresident—1i. '

a X :
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-

man—S8.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Murphy,

Bd F No. 5680—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Water
Supply Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set opposite to
their respective names: Board of Water Com-
missioners, $172.85.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Mon
m;;', Wolf, Mr. President
a)

s—0,
Adopted by the Assembly March B, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs, Arosin opeland, Johnson,

Lewl!s, Robb, Strouse, Van g‘:yke. Mr, Chair-

man—S§, :

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5681—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Light-
ing Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite to their
respective names:

F. McLellan, $3,123,81; St. Paul Gas Light
company, $8,753.09.
sﬁAstPted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—§.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5682—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Gen-
eral Fund, City Prison Account,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the amount
set opposite to their respective names: Math-
ias Bantz, $13.02; John Miner, $1.68.

AGdopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

9

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr, President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 18986.

Ycas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S§,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5683—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘“‘Engi-
neering Department Fund,” in favor of the
following-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

Allen & Co, $35.00; Elk Laundry Co., $2.50;
L. W. Rundlett, $20.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak. Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 6.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S§,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5684—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Board
of Public Works Fund,” in.favor of the fol-
lowing-named persons, for the amount set op-
posite to thelr respective names:

John C. Mueller, $10.00; Brown, Treacy &
Co., $0.90.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

nﬁfr:. Murphy, Ul-

Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11,
Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr, Chair-
man—8.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5685—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Build-
ing Inspector's Department Fund,” in favor
of the following-named persons, for the amount
set opposite to their respective names:

Pioneer Press Co., $21.50.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

1896.
Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11,
Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs, Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—8,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5686—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘General
Fund, Armory Rent Account,’”” in favor of the
following-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

St. Paul Armory Association, $300.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—8,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5687—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Local
Assessment Expense Fund,’” in favor of the
following-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

Edward G. Rogers, $60.75.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—a0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S§,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5688—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘General
Fund,” in favor of the following-named per-
sons, for the amount set opposite to their re-
spective names:

Henry Galvin, $20.00; F. X. Griesgraber,
$3.50; N. W, Stamp Works, $11.50; Edward G.
Rogers, $26.25; Zimmerman Bros., $2.50.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Ul-
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—o0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—S8,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9;-1896.

Bd F No. 5689—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Street
Sewer and Bridge Maintenance Fund,”” in
favor of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite to their respective names:

D. L. Bell, $32.50; Cornplanter Oil Co., $4.85;
James Murray, $180.00; John Martin Lumber

Co., $252.71; S. P. Spates & Co., $2.48; Zimmer- |-

man Bros., $20.95.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,
1826,

vYéas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmeréjgolf, Mr.- President—11.

N

ays—0.
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson;
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-

man—8,
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5690—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘“Print-
ing and Stationery Fund,” in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount set op-
posite to their respective names:

Brown, Treacy & Co., $154.75; Dally
Globe, $238.18; Dispatch Printing Co., $76.00;
L. M. Fisher, $3.50; Pioneer Press Co., $16.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, - Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.
Adgpted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
mlaqn-rs. S
ays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5691—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Police
Department Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set opposite to
their respective names:

‘W. E. Buschmann, $4.00; Tra Gardner & Son,
$1.25; Griggs Bros., $119.09: August Jobst,
$2.00; Kerwin & Melady, $6.50; A. & W. Mec-
Guigan, $2.00; Maendler Bros., $7.50; Union
Park Harness Shop (L. Levy), $3.00; N. W.
Fuel Co., $32.836; Prendergast Bros., $1.40;
Ryan & Sweeney, $7.50: Ryan Drug Co., $43.27;
Wagener & Wood, $40.13.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

1896,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer;‘golf. Mr. President—I11.

ays—o.
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Coveland. Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
e
a 3
Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5692— 5

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the “General
Fund, Garbage Contract,” in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount set op-
posite to their respective names:

Fielding & Shevley, $576.58; Wm. J. Preston,
$47.50; Thos. F. Tierney, $30.40.

-~

URSDAY MORNING, MARCH 12,

s

o i

——

4 sgedopted by the Board of Aldermen March 8,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—8.

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,
Bd F No. 5693—

Resolved, That a city warrant be drawn
upon the city treasury, payable out of the
‘““General Fund,” in favor of John Wagener,
City Treasurer, for the amount of $1.974.20,
to pay assessment against public property
for paving St. Peter, Fifth and Wabasha
streets, as per statement of the City Treas-
urer hereto attached.

3 Alg:epted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahi,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—8§,

Nays—0. 5

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5694—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘“‘Court
House and City Hall Maintenance Fund,”
In favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite to their re-
spective names, being the city's one-half
share of the salaries for services rendered
as members of the Joint Court House Com-
mittee for the three months, December, 1895;
January, and February, 1896: Robert A.
Smith, three months, $12.50; William R.
Johnson, three months, $12.50; O. H. Arosin,
three months, $12.50; E. H. Milham, three
months, $12.50; Charles ¥, McCarron, three
months, $12.50; A. P. Wright, three months,
$12.50; George Allen, two months, $8.33; Sam-
uel E. Kellerman, one month, $4.17.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March

, 1896.
’ Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11.

Nays—0.

Adgpted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
man—8,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 56956—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn upon
the city treasury for the amount of $102.02,
payable out of the ‘‘Assessment Cement Side-
walks 1894 Fund,’”” in favor of the holder of
Certificate of Sale No. ‘B’ 12006, with lq;
terest payable out of the “‘General Fund,
being redemption of said Certificate of Sale,
erroneously issued Feb, 11, 1895, as per
statement hereto attached, same having been
improperly assessed.

Idogtedyby the Board of Aldermen March
3'1}232.—“(1. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

N

ays—0.
Adgpted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosim, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
m&n—s._o
ays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

F No. 5696—
B%esolved. That an order be drawn upcn the
city trecsury, payable out of the ‘““Board of
Control Fund,” in favor of John Wagener,
City Treasurer, for the sum of $2,179.58, be-
ing the city’s one-third of the expenditure
of said board in maintaining the city and
county hospital, almshouse and poor farm
and outside relief of poor during the month
‘ebruary, 1896,
OfAl;optedrgy the Board of Aldermen March

1896.

' Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
szl?gam. Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Aggpted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
Chairman—S8.

Nuys—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

F No. 5697—
B%lesolved. That an order be drawn upon the
city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Arbor
Street Sewer Fund,’” in tavor”ot the holder
of Certificate of Sale No. ‘‘B” 9266, for the
sum of seventy-two and 14-100 (§72.14) dol-
lars, and interest thereon, same being a
double payment having been paid on Oct. 23,
1593, also on Oct. 11, 1894, Payment to be
made only upon tlée su!;rell]lder of said certifi-
e to the City Comptroller.
ca}\dopted by the Board of Aldermen March

1896.
"Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
M:.r:kham. Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.
—0.
Eggpsted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnsqn,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van~ Slyke, Mr.
Chairman—S.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

* No. 5698—
B(}Iegolljed. That warrants be drm;vln upon the
city treasury, payable out’of the ‘‘Health De-
partment Fund,”” in favor of the persons
named in the pay roll of said department and
presented with this resolution, in payment
of the salary and compensation of said per-
sons for their respective services during the
month of February, 1896 (as shown by said
pay roll). Sk
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

1896.
"Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Mz:l?ﬁnm. Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—I11.

Nays—0.
tcd by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Qg:S—Mesgrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
Chalrm:g—s.
Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896.

No. 5699—

B(}!el:olved. That orders be drawn upon the
city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Munici-
pal Court Fund,” in favor of the persons
named in the pay roll presented with this
resolution, in payment of the salary and
ecompensation of said persons for their re-
spective services during the month of Feb-
ruary, 1896 (as shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March
3 - _Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,

rkham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
gﬁner. Wolf, Mr. President—I11.
Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yy eas—Messrs. Arosin, Copelnnd.' Johnson,
Le‘vfis. Robb, Strouse, Van Siyke, Mr.
Chairman—S8.

Nays—0.

Approve'd March 9, 1896,

0. 5700—
Bt}{eioﬁ'ed, That an order be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the Board
of Public Works Fund,” in favor of the per-
gons named in the pay roll of said depart-
ment and presented with this resolution, in
payment of the salary and compensation of
said persons for their respective services dur-
ing the month"ot February, 1896 (as shown

roli).
byAgaolpdte?iM;)y t.h)e Board of Aldermen March

3, 1896. R
: —Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
MZ:I?;m?. Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
%gggfi‘leszrs. Arosin, Copeland, Joht;lsoln,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
mlaqn—s._o
ays—0.
Apgroved March 9, 1896.

BdRrsollqv%d,sm'f‘;lt orders be drawn upon the
city treasury, payable out of the City
Officers’ Salary Fund,” in favor of the per-
sons named in the gay roll presented with
this resolution, for the sums set opposite to
their respective names, in payment of the
salary and compensation of said persons
for their respective services during the month
of February, 1896 (as shown by said pay
m.lk‘;kpbed by the Board of Aldermen March

#&—Md. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

s—0.
izsgpted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chair-
m;.qn—s_o >
ays—0.
Apzmved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5703—

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the city treasury, pavable out of the "Cour}
House and City Hall Maintenance Fund,
in favor of John Wagener, City Treasurer,
for the sum of $498.75. to pay the persons
named in the pay roll presented with this
resolution, in payment of the salary and
compensation of said persons for their re-
spective services during the month of Feb-
ruary, 1896. (Being the city’s one-half share
of Custodian’s pay roll, as shown by said
pay roll.)

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March

1896,

'Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Mitham. Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—90.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5. 1898,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnaon,
Lewl:.& Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chalir-
man '

Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5704— ;

Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the ““School ~

Fund,” .in favor of John Wagener, City
Treasurer, for the sum of $40,315.99, to pay
th.e persons named in the pay roll presented
with this resolution in payment of the salary
and compensation of said persons for their
respective services during the month of Feb-
ruary, 1896 (as shown by said pay rolls).
“ Algggted by the Board of Aldermen March

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy:
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr, President—11,

Nays—0. :

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chaire
man—S.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

Bd F No. 5707—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn uponm
the vity treasury, payable out of the ‘‘Health
Department ®und,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set opposite
20 their respective names:

W. A. Mussetter, $4.25; Pioneer Press come
pany, $6.50.

2 8&dopled by the Board of Aldermen March 3,

Yeis—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy,
Ulmer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,
Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chaire
man—8.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No 5709—By Ald. Montgomery—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing the three-
plank wooden sidewalk on the west side of
Simpson avenue, between Minnehaha and
Blair streets, by substituting thercfor a reg-
ular six-fcot plank walk, together with the
hecessary crosswalks, be, and the same 18
hereby referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report:

Is this improvement proper and necessary?
If so, send the Council a proper order directs
ing the work to be done,

slskélopted by the Board of Aldermen March 4,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Kartak, Lindahl,
Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Murphy, Uls
mer, Wolf, Mr. President—11.

Nays—0,

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Copeland, Johnson,

Lewis, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Chaire

man—S8,
Nays—0.
Approved March 9, 1896,

Bd F No. 5714—By Ald. Brady—

Resolved, That the proposal of the St. Pau
Gas_Light Company for lighting the City o
St. Paul with gas, and for furnishing the city
with gas for public buildings, according to
the specifications heretofore prepared, be, and
the same is hereby accepted.

Resolved Further, That the Corporation At-
terney be, and is hereby instructed to prepare
a proper form of contract between the sald
Gaslight Company and the City of St. Paul, in
accordance with such specifications and the
proposal of such company.
18&dopted by the Board of Aldermen March 4,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Lindahl, Mark-
gam, l\slilham, Montgomery, Ulmer, Mr. Presie
ent—S8. <

Nays—Ald. Kartak, Murphy, Wolf—3.
Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896,

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewis,
Parker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke,
Mr. President—9,

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1898,

Bd F No. 5716—By Ald. Brady—

Resolved, That the proposal of the St. Paul
Gaslight Company for lighting District No. 3
with electricity, according to the specifica-
tions heretofore prepared, be, and the same
is hereby accepted and the Corporation At-
terney is instructed to prepare a contract bee
tween the said company and the city for the
doing of such lighting.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 4,

Yeas—Ald. Brady, Hare, Lindahl, Mark-
ham, Milham, Montgomery, Ulmer, Mr. Presi«
dent—8.

Nays—Ald. Kartak, Murphy, Wolf—3.

Adopted by the Assembly March 5, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Arosin, Johnson, Lewls,
Parker, Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke,
Mr, President—9.

Nays—0.

Approved March 9, 1896.

JOSEPH EHRMANNTRAUT JR.,
President of the Board of Aldermen,
JOHN COPELAND,
President of the Assembly,
TIMOTHY REARDON,
Presiding Officer of the Assembly,
MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.

TICKET OFFICE
162

EAST THIRD ST,

Dining Cars on Winnipeg and|—-ST. PAUL.- ~
gactﬂc Coast Trains. Leave. | Arrive,

March 12.

Pacific Mail (daily) for Fargo,
Bozeman, Helena, Butte, Mis-
soula, Spokane, Tacoma, Seat- L b
tle and Portiand..............|4:15pm[5:55p.m

Red River Express (daily) for
Moorhead, Farge, Fergus
Falls, Wahpeton. Crookston,
Grand Forks, Grafton, Win-
nipeg...... eseaveve srsesusiosss 15200 PIOIT 10 ainy

Fargo Local (daily except Sun-
day) for St. Cloud, Brainerd
and Fargo........... ..... ...[9:9 am{5:3)p.m

Pullmun First Class and Tourist Sleepers.

e — o

385 Robar:
8t.,, Cor. 6th,

‘Phone 48))

& & Union Depot.
Leave. | tEx. Sun. *Daily. | Arrive.
*8:10am *7:5) am
aamC HICAGOFRS
*8:10pm 9:55 pm
410:55 am|. Duluth, Superior, Ashland. 15:50 pm
*11:00pm|.... Duluth and Superior....| *6:5) am
18:40am|,..Omaha and Kansas City.. | #7:%5 am
8:40 am|Su City, #u Falls. Pipestone| +3:10pm

$12:25pm|, Mankato, New Ulm, Tracy. [+10:45am
112:2%5pm|. Watertown, Huron, Pierre.| 16:10pm
*7:55pm|Sioux City, Omaha, Kan. Cy. ‘i::lg am
*7:55 pmi*‘California in Three Davs"| #7:25 am

Chicago, Milwaukes & St. Pau! Rallroad,

Lv—ST.PAUL—Ar-

Chicage “Day” Express..| +8:05am +10:10 pm
Chicago "Atlantic” Ex...| *2:3 pm/| *il1:35am
Chicago “Fast Mail”, .. *6:5%5 pm| *':00 pm
Chicago “Vestibuie"” Lim.| *8:10pm| *7:50am
Chicago via Dubuque..... t4:10pm| t11:00am
Dubuque via La Crosse...| 18:05am! +10:10 pm
Peorla vis Mason City....| *4:10pm| *11:00am
Bt. Louis and Kansas City. | *8:35a m| *6:25 pm
Milbank and Way, ... .... t8:20am| *6:30pm
Milbank, Fargo and Ab- X

BBON (v N s e *:15pm| *3:10am

*Daily. tEx. Sun. 3}Ex, Sat. SEx. Mon.
For full information. call at Ticket Ofice.

GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY,
Ticket Office, 190 E, Third St. 'Phone 1142,
LEAVE. [*DAILY. tEXCEPT SUNDAY. | ARRIVE,
18:05 am | Breck. Division & Branches| $7:00 pm
*8:30 am F'gus Falls Diy. & Branches| *7:15 am
+4:0C pm| Willmar via St, Cloud,...... +i0:55 am
*7:45 pm|Breck., Fargo,Gd.F's, V 'peg| *7:30 am
*4:30 pm|Montana and Pacific Coast..| *3:45 pm
EASTERN MINNESOTA—G. N. RY.

18: 50 am| : *5:20 pm
*11:90 pmluuluth. West Superior ..., $7:30 am

Trains leave St. Pau! Union De-
ot as follows: Daily, 6:45 p.
or New York, Boston, Montrea
i and Eastern points. Dining cse
and throuzh Boston Sleeper at-
tached. Daily, 9:05 a. m., for Se-
attle, Tacoma, Portland and Pa.
ific Coast points. Through sleep-
er to Seattle attached. Daily,
except Sund vy, 5:10% m. for Glenwood from
Minneapolis. “From Broadway station, exce
Sunday, Wisconsin Div. Local, 9:35a. m.; $
Croix Falls Accommeodation. 6:05 p.m,

MAPLE LEAF ROUTE. TicketOfices: Cor. Robert and Gth
Stz. and Union Trains leare Depot, St. Paul,
&t 7:30 P.m. ,.and 7:30 A.m., Ex , for
Dubug ‘Waterloo, Cedar

ins fro City
Daily, and 7:28 P, m., Exc
7:20 A.m. and 2:30 P.m.

Trains leave St. Paul 12-35
p. m. and 7:40 p. m. daily
for Milwaukee, Chicago and
intermediate points. Arrive
from Chicago at 8:15 a. m.
and 8:45 p. m. daily. City
Ticket Office, 873 Roberd
street,




